# CH \$140.00 39

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NeoVista, Inc.		04/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oraya Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	8000 Jarvis avenue, suite 200	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94560	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3920172	ANV
Registration Number:	3920169	
Registration Number:	3920155	VIDION
Registration Number:	3390863	NEOVISTA
Registration Number:	3377195	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9495676700

**Email:** ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP/VHS

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18993.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Santos
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Santos/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0344 source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0345

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of April \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, is made by NeoVista, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 38875 Cherry Street, Newark, California 94560, United States of America ("NeoVista"), in favor of Oraya Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 8000 Jarvis Avenue, Suite 200, California 94560, United States of America ("Oraya").

WHEREAS, NeoVista owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor identified on Exhibit A attached (the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Oraya desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NeoVista assigns to Oraya, as of April \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, all of its right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been duly executed and delivered:

State of California
County of Alameda

Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this

2 day of 124 2 20 12 by

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Notary Public

I. S. PAHWA COMM. # 1857348 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA & ALAMEDA COUNTY My Comm Expires August 7, 2013 NEOVISTA, INC.

By:

Name:

Date

1,

(nunc pro tunc)

# **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
ANV	United States of America	77/512,168	7/1/2008	3,920,172	2/15/2011	05, 10
	United States of America	77/511,498	6/30/2008	3,920,169	2/15/2011	05, 10
VIDION	United States of America	77/484,792	5/28/2008	3,920,155	2/15/2011	05, 10
NEOVISTA	United States of America	77/074,190	1/2/2007	3,390,863	3/4/2008	10
	United States of America	77/073,605	12/29/2006	3,377,195	2/5/2008	10

OHSUSA:753459226.1 18993-2

RECORDED: 02/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0347